GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1674
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015

REVIEW OF MPT'S BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently conducted or proposes to conduct any review with regard to the commercial activities of Mumbai Port Trust;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon;
(c) whether the Government proposes to shift oil business to other ports; and

(d) if so, the details and status thereof along with the action taken to revamp Mumbai Port Trust?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@)&(b):A committee comprising of Chief Engineer, Chief Mechanical Engineer, Financial Adviser, Chief Accounts Officer, Traffic Manager and Deputy Conservator of Mumbai Port Trust has been constituted to review the issues relating to handling of coal, Ship breaking and General Cargo.

(c)&(d): No. There is no proposal to shift oil traffic out of Mumbai Port.
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